Rayat Shikshan Sanstha’s

DAHIWADI COLLEGE, DAHIWADI,
TAL- MAN DIST SATARA

Audited Statement of Accounts
For the Year 2020-2021




“Education through self-help is our
motto”’ KARMVEERRayat Shiksan Sansths’s
Dahiwadi College Dahiwadi Office
Tal. Man, Dist. Satara — 415508 02165—220231
Estd. 1965 (Arts, Science, Commerce & H.S.C. Vocational) Residence
PRINCIPAL (Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur) 02165—220328
Dr. S.T. Salunkhe Founder : Padmabhushan Dr. Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil D.Litt. Fax
(MSC., PHD,MBA) NAAC Re-Accredited at ‘A’grade (CGPA3.25) | y2165—220231
E-mail : dedprincipal@gmail.com Web : www.dahiwadicollege.in ] 21.06.001
RefNo 1726 12021-22 Date 23/12/2021
To,
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Subject: - Account Statement for the Year 2020-2021

Respected sir,

As per instruction received from the director of education (Higher Education)
Maharashtra State, Pune 1. We are sending herewith a copy of Statement for the year 2020-2021
duly signed by Chartered Accountant.

Kindly acknowledge and oblige.
Thanking you
Yours faithfully

Dahiwadi College Dahiwadi
A—"

Encl. Account Statement Booklet — 1

Copy for information
1. The Director of Education,
Higher Education, Maharashtra State, Pune 1
2. The Accountant General,
101, Maharshi Karve Road, Maharashtra State,
Mumbai 400 020
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In Respect of statements of Dahiwadi College Dahiwadi, Tal- Man, Dist. Satara for the year

2020-21 submitted herewith for your certification, we certify as follows.

1. We have considered the circular NO. NGC-1999/Audit/Grant Sanction decision/MV/-1 Dt.
27/01/1999. While considering the allowable & disallowable items.

2. According to us all disallowable & allowable items are disclosed properly to the best of my

knowledge.
Thanking you
' Yours faithfully
rincipal
Dahiwadi 'College Dahiwadi
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KIRTANE \{ PANDIT LLP

The Certificates attached herewith in respect of Dahiwadi College, Dahiwadi, Man, Satara, for the
year ended 31st March, 2021 are subject to following comments:

Regarding Certificate No. 1

The salary and other allowances have been spent on staff approved by Deputy Director, Higher
education or in respect of those staff members whose proposals are in the process of being
approved by these authorities. In this respect we have relied on the representations made by the
Principal.

Regarding Certificate No. 2

We observed that, the building constructed out of UGC Grants is appearing in the Balance Sheet
of the College. However, the ownership is transferred to Rayat Shikshan Sanstha, Satara. For
allowability and disallowability (As the case may be) of maintenance expenses we have relied on
the Certificates given by the Principal of the College. We also could not verify the certificate from
' Public Works Department.

Regarding Certificate No. 4

We have relied on the Statement prepared by the Principal of College in respect of Grantable and
Non-Grantable expenses.

« LLP
irtane & Pandit LL
ForC‘l({aEiered Accountants

PLACE: PUNE FRN : 105215W [ W100057
LA
Suhrud G. Lele

Partner
M.No. 121162

. - WEIN 21121162 AAAA ITMI572
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DATE: 30" December, 2021

Kirtane & Pandit LLP
Chartered Accountants
Pune | Mumbai | Nashik | Bengaluru | Hyderabad | New Delhi
Regd. Office : 5" Floor, Wing A, Gopal House, S.No. 127/1B/1, Plot A1, Opp. Harshal Hall, Kothrud, Pune — 411 038, India | Tel : +91 20-67295100 / 25433104
wwuw.kirtanepandit.com | Email : kpca@Kkirtanepandit.com
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FORM OF ACCOUNT STATEMENT AND CERTIFICATE TO BE FURNISHED

By the Management of Non Government Arts, Commerce and Science College
For the purpose of Assessment of maintenance Grants.

Forms of accounting statement and certificate to be furnished by the
DAHIWADI COLLEGE, DAHIWADI, TAL- MAN DIST SATARA for the
purpose of assessment of maintenance Grant.

CERTIFICATE-1

Certify that the salaries mentioned in the Statement of Accounts
were actually paid to the members of Teaching as well as Non-Teaching staff

and that no part of the amount was returned to the college funds in the form of a
donation or in any other manner.

CRTIFICATE-2

Certify that the members of the Teaching and Non- Teaching staff
of the college (full-time & Part time) have been actually paid Dearness
Allowance according to the rates sanctioned by Govt. for their own full time &
part time employees respectively during the year 2020-2021 and the total
expenditure on Dearness Allowances at Govt. rates out of Rs.7642739/- this
includes expenditure of Rs. Nil /- on Part- Time staff as sanctioned from time to
time. The expenditure on account of D.A. to of Rs. 7642739/- was paid at Govt,
rates as certified above.

CERTIFICATE-3

Certify that expenditure on provident fund contribution has been
incurred at the rates. Prescribed and already approved by Govt. from time to
time.

N

Place :- Dahiwadi Priycipal
Date :- 23/12/2021 Dahiwadi College Dahiwadi
N—

For Kirtane & Pandit LLP

Chartered Accountants
FRN : 105215W / W100057

Suhru

Partner
M.No. 121162

DI 21121162 AAAAJIM 3572
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AUDITED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS OF DAHIWADI COLLEGE DAHIWADI
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2021 ( 01/04/2020 TO 31/03/2021)

ITEM AN T PR | TOTAL OF EACH ITEM
RECEIPT
1. OPENING BALANCE ON 1st APRIL 2020
CASH ON HAND 44178.00
CASH AT BANK SALARY BOM A/C NO. 196 493500.00
CASH AT BANK NON-SALARY DCC 120 260034.34
CASH AT BANK MISCELLANNEOUS - DCC 117 574605.26
CASH AT BANK BOI 0034 601509.72
CASH AT BANK RAYAT (V.C) 674 101330.00
CASH AT BANK RAYAT (Y.C) 673 102514.00
CASH AT BANK RAYAT 31 55110.00
CASH AT BANK RAYAT MISC 13 2410321.80
CASH AT BANK RAYAT NON SALARY 01 3615257.25
CASH AT BANK SCHOLARSHIP DCC 119 88606.30
CASH AT BANK SCHOLARSHIP SBI 6200 2556581.00
. CASH AT BANK SR. N.S.S. - BOI 0233 212609.96
BANK OF INDIA FIXD DEPOSIT A/C 6000000.00
RAYAT BANK EIXED DEPOSIT A/C 6250000.00
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA FIXED DEPOSIT A/C 247910.00 23614067.63
2.To State Grants
SALARY GRANTS 44538516.00
ARREARS CHB SALARY GRANT 5014175.00
MEDICAL REIMBURSMENT GRANT 126837.00
TEACHING STRIKE PAY GRANT 5189508.00
NON - SALARY GRANT 2800.00 54871836.00
3.TO FEE GRANT
ARREARS FEE GRANT 48941.00 48941.00
4.To Fees & Fines
1) ADMISSION FEE 11460.00
2) ARREARS TUITION FEE 301232.00
. 3) ARREARS FEE 3324.00
4) TUITION FEE 2800.00
5) LABORATORY FEE 36453.00
6) COMPUTER SCIENCE FEE 116985.00
7) MICROBIOLOGY FEE 65460.00
8) LIBRARY FEE 114860.00
9) GYMKHANA FEE 171470.00
10) STUDENTS ACTIVITY FEE 56720.00
11) MAGAZINE FEE 114470.00
12) PAPER CHARGES FEE 28910.00 1024144.00
5.To OTHER RECEIPTS oy
A) BANK INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOIST 1199028.00
B) RECOVERY OF LIBRARY BOOKS 14628.00
C) RECOVEY OF TRAVELLING ALLQWANCE 2445.00 ey 10
D) PAY RECOVERY ‘Jﬂ% 118688.00 1334789.00(
Total Recurring Receipt 57279710.00




6.TO OTHER LOANS

PERSONAL A/C

PERSONAL A/C

STUDENTS AID FUND A/C

FLAG DAY FUND A/C

ANAMAT A/C

ANAMAT GRANT A/C

DEPOSIT LABORARTORY A/C

DEPOSIT LIBRARY A/C

NOTICE PAY A/C

SANSTHA PRIZES A/C

PROVIDENT FUND A/C

STUDENT INSURANCE FEE A/C

ELIGIBILITY FEE A/C

RAYAT AVISHKAR & INSPIRE GRANT A/C

SECURITY DEPOSIT OF 5% BIOERA A/C
YAT BANK DAHIWADI BRANCH A/C
AD COLLEGE FEE A/C

E-SUVIDHA A/C

CULTURAL FEE A/C

PROFESSIONAL TAX A/C

PRORATA FEE A/C

STUDENTS WELFARE FUND A/C

ENVOIRNMENT FEE A/C

APATKALIN NIDHI A/C

ASHWAMEDA FEE A/C

YOUTH FESTIVAL FEE A/C

ACCRUED INTEREST ON FD (BOI) A/C

ACCRUED INTEREST ON FD (RAYAT) A/C

SATARA CENTRAL COMPETION GRANT A/C

~ {GYMKHANA DEVELOPMENT GRANT A/C

ASHWANTRAO CHAVAN SCHOLARSHIP A/C
VENUTAI CHAVAN SCHOLARSHIP A/C

7. TO UNIVERSTIY SEMINAR GRANT
HINDI SEMINAR
SUMMER GUIDANCE

8. TO SCHOLARSHIP :-
TOTAL RECEIPT
LESS : PAYMENT

145512.50
2672384.00
166945.00
31505.00
4569.00
49000.00
249230.00
211055.00
232800.00
6890.00
899.00
104092.00
246961.00
60000.00
240000.00
20520.00
222319.00
257969.00
112345.00
3000.00
175539.00
208715.00
637060.00
46310.00
87179.00
417729.00
255540.00
73095.00
9000.00
700000.00
21479.00
21518.00

7691159.50

4400.00
3000.00

7400.00

3013296.00
2360978.00

652318.00

Page 2




9. TO BRANCHES A/C :-
B.C.A. A/C USANWAR 878545.00
C.0.C A/IC USANWAR 142810.00
COMPETATIVE EXAM A/C USANWAR 119585.00
D.C.D PATTERN A/C USANWAR 615263.00
M.C.V.C A/C USANWAR 62341.00
JR. COLLEGE A/C USANWAR 2211241.00
P G DIPLOMA A/C USANWAR 31676.00
SKILL DEVELOPMENT A/C USANWAR 453641.00
REASEARCH CORPUS USHANWAR 60405.00
PG A/C USANWAR 742362.00
SR. NON GRANT A/C USANWAR 1815556.50
UNIVERSITY EXAM A/C USANWAR 3130266.00
SHORT TERM A/C USANWAR 511187.00 10774878.50
Total Non Recurring Receipt 19125756.00
OTAL OF OPENING BALANCE AS ON 01-04-2020 23614067.63
TOTAL RECURRING RECEIPT 57279710.00
TOTAL NON-RECURRING RECEIPT 19125756.00
GRAND TOTAL 100019533.63
,-:”_@’m%;:\
rorrtane SPRIMELE 07 e X2\
—. Fg[f;a“{‘gﬁf; '5wW | W100057 2\ 05215W/ N
& w0 Suhrud G. Lele
M.No. 121162
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AUDITED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS OF DAHIWADI COLLEGE DAHIWADI
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH 2021 ( 01/04/2020 TO 31/03/2021)

PAYMENTS AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT
1 BY SALARIES : PAY
TEACHING STAFF 28778602.00
NON-TEACHING STAFF 5051750.00 33830352.00
2 BY GRADE PAY
NON-TEACHING STAFF 185900.00 185900.00
3 BY DEARNESS ALLOWANCE
TEACHING STAFF 4892363.00
NON-TEACHING STAFF 2750376.00 7642739.00
4 BY VEHICLE ALLOWANCE
TEACHING STAFF 357771.00
NON-TEACHING STAFF 130915.00 488686.00
5 BY H.R.A. ALLOWANCE
TEACHING STAFF 2302288.00
. NON-TEACHING STAFF 453277.00 2755565.00
6 BY PRINCIPAL SPECIAL ALLOWANCE 22500.00 22500.00
7 BY TEACHING STRIKE PERIOD SALARY 4970852.00 4970852.00
8 BY C.H.B. SALARY PAY ARREARS 4766632.00 4766632.00
9 BY CASH ALLOWANCE 1800.00 1800.00
10 BY MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT PAY 126837.00 126837.00
TOTAL PAY 54791863.00
w1 BY RENT RATES & TAXES
' BUILDING RENT 56796.00
GROUND RENT 1102.00
MUNICIPAL TAX 46375.00 104273.00
12 BY ORDINARY REPAIRS
CCTV REPAIRS 17080.00
FURNITURE REPAIRS 2000.00 1908000
13 BY COLLEGE LIBRARY
I) LIBRARY BOOKS 113085.00
I) PERIODICALS 40360.00 153445.00
14 BY CURRENT LABORATORY EXPENSES :- 7886.00 7886.00

Page 4
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15 BY MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE :-
BANK COMMISSION 763.78
BANK COMMISSION (SCHOLARSHIP) 749.00
BANK COMMISSION (NSS) 486.78
COLLEGE GARDEN 33325.00
BOTANICAL GARDEN 20922.00
LIGHT CHARGES 19423.00
INTERNET CHAGES 26169.00
MAINTANCE OF EQUIPMENT 63155.00
TELEPHONE 18066.00
STATIONARY 31250.00
POSTAGE & TELEGRAM 4345.00
PRINTING 12895.00
GYMKHANA- PERISHABLE 7685.00
MAGAZINE 76127.00
WEBSITE EXPENSES 15930.00
.SUNDRY EXPENSES 34147.00
TRAVELLING EXPENSES 20210.00
AFFILATION FEE 53280.00
UNIFROM/WASHING ALLOWANCE 6400.00
READING ROOM 7755.00
SOFTWARE ADMISSION 145160.00
ONLINE JOURNALS 31869.00
SOFTWARE (WEBSITE) 165980.00
LIBRARY SOFTWARE (MKCL) 31860.00
ELECTRIC EXPENSES 15573.00
SEMINAR & CONFERENCE 14080.00
ELECTRICITY & GAS 10742.00
BANK INEREST ON SAVING 28620.00
COMPUTER EXPENSES 28480.00
. INFLIBNET ONLINE JOURNAL 5900.00
b COLLEGE CAMPUS PROJECT 800.00
COMPUTER STATIONARY 19990.00 952137.56
16 BY TUITION FEE REFUNDED :- 2800.00 2800.00
17 BY EQUIMENT FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT (N.P) ;-
INVERTOR BATTERY 53000.00
UPS 8500.00
DIGITAL STUDIO 77000.00
FURNITURE & DEADSTOCK 95193.00
GYMKHANA EQUIPMENT 110.00 233803.00
TOTAL ACTUAL DIRECT PAYMENT 56265287.56

> e V)

e\




18 BY ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGES :-
19 BY RAYAT SHIKSHAN SANSTHA (TDS)

20 BY OTHER LOANS: -
PERSONAL A/C
PERSONAL A/C

KRUTADNYATA NIDHI A/C

KARMVEER VIDYA PRABODHINI A/C

PRINCIPAL QUARTER RENT A/C

REVENUE STAMP A/C

ANAMAT A/C

ANAMATE.B.C. GRANT A/C

ANAMAT EXAM FEE A/C

APATKALIN NIDHI SHIBIR A/C

N.S.S FEE A/C
‘CAUTION MONEY A/C

PTC EXAM FEE A/C

LEAD COLLEGE A/C
DEPOSIT LAB. (N.C.C. DRESS) A/C
OTHER DEDUCTION AMOUNT A/C
SDC FEE A/C
INSPECTER OFFICE R.S.S. C.R. SATARA A/C
ELECTRICITY DEPOSIT A/C
UNIVERSITY EXAM FEE A/C
UNIVERSITY EXAM CENTER A/C
ACCRUED INTEREST ON FD (BOM) A/C
ACCRUED INTEREST ON FD (RAYAT BANK) A/C
ACCRUED INTEREST ON FD (BOI) A/C
ANAMAT SCHOLARSHIP A/C
. INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE SEMINAR A/C
b 7TH PAY TEACHING DEDUCTION A/C
COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT FUND A/C
COLLEGE EXAM FIRST YEAR A/C
7TH PAY NON TEACHING DEDUCTION A/C

21 BY GENERAL FUND A/C

22 BY BRANCHES A/C :-

ASPIRE A/C USANWAR

B. VOC A/C USANWAR

BUILDING A/C USANWAR
COMPUTER A/C USANWAR
DST-FIST A/C USANWAR
ICSSR IMPRESS A/C USANWAR
KARMVEER KRIDA ACADEMY USA
LEAD COLLEGE USANWAR '
U.G.C. USANWAR

132000.00

132000.00

55060.00

55060.00

439647.00
387638.00
55093.00
13275.00
11880.00
329.00
1600.00
31760.00
7670.00
24790.00
427.00
58518.00
14080.00
16700.00
1200.00
660.00
85100.00
11492.00
3750.00
1346118.00
545941.00
9630.00
255623.00
122952.00
30688.00
72000.00
4400.00
134666.00
1221471.00
2250.00

4911348.00

150496.00

150496.00

5072.00
350475.00
8753764.00
254230.00
159250.00
6653.00
21850.00
17120.00
191000.00

9759414.00




23 BY N.S.S. A/C
TOTAL PAYMENTS 1000.00 1000.00
24 BY UNIVERSTIY SEMINAR EXP. :-
B.SC. [l BOTANY ONE DAY WORKSHOP 5037.00
BCOM III REVISED SYLLBUS ONE DAY WORKSHOP 5040.00
BA III REVISED SYLLBUS ONE DAY WORKSHOP 5470.00
BA IT HISTORY REVISED SYLBUS ONE DAY WORKSHOP 5032.00
BA III GEO. REVISED SYLLBUS ONE DAY WORKSHOP 5157.00 25736.00
25 BY CLOSING BALANCE AS ON 31-03-2021
IN CASH ON HAND 0.00
IN CASH AT BANK SALARY BOM A/C NO. 196 254264.00
IN CASH AT BANK SCHOLARSHIP DCC 120 259984.34
IN CASH AT BANK MISCELLANEOUS DCC 117 585555.26
IN CASH AT BANK BOI 34 3233852.94
. IN CASH AT BANK RAYAT V C 674 108499.00
IN CASH AT BANK RAYATY C 673 109722.00
IN CASH AT BANK RAYAT 31 55110.00
IN CASH AT BANK RAYAT MISCELLANEOUS 13 3497972.80
IN CASH AT BANK RAYAT NON SALARY 01 3615257.25
IN CASH AT BANK SCHOLARSHIP DCC 119 88506.30
IN CASH AT BANK SCHOLARSHIP SBI 6200 3177562.00
IN CASH AT BANK SR. N.S.S. BOI0233 212123.18
IN BANK OF INDIA FIXED DEPOSIT A/C 6247314.00
IN RAYAT BANK FIXED DEPOSIT A/C 6984119.00
IN BOM BANK FIXED DEPOSIT A/C 289350.00 28719192.07
TOTAL OF CLOSING BALANCE AS ON 31-03-2021 28719192.07
1TOTAL RECURRING EXPENDTURE 56265287.56
'"OTAL NON-RECURRING EXPENDTURE 15035054.00
GRAND TOTAL 100019533.63
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Owned by the
college of the
Rayat Shikshan Society conducted
sanstha satara | the college
1965-66
Rs 27800.00 g
1993-74 5
Rs 24500.00 Cost of building of & o
1979-80 the time to time of = )
Rs 65662.80 its construction with 3
1984-85 487000.00 the completion date 2
Rs "
1990-91 436090.10 g’
Rs g
1977-78 = 3
Rs 11000.00 o § o
1978-79 From State 853 g
Rs 25000.00 Govt.(C.M. Fund) 52 2
1984-85 =68 2
Rs 15000.00 < £ 3
Ofther own what S o) Q P
from central Gowt. g =
NIL condition (in short 320 o
Rs 140000.00  From central g3 3 = 5
RS 200000.00 Govt(UGC) Sixtin S.0 7o
Donation for p@ 5D ag
NIL specified purpose ==8 7 32
Earmakrs funds S3<8 ms
NIL relised ol 3 1o
NIT Cenlral Donation S 23 +e
NTC [oan 238 = N
RS 52300.00 OINer sources = & a3 S
RS 65662.00 o= %
RS 650000.00 Rayat Shikshan Qg® S
RS 236090.00 Sanstha Satara 55¢ S
RS 1004552.10 Total g 55— o
Depreciation value 5 - 2
NIL of the building in Qo= m
the year @ § o Q
Expand on rEE o
46375.00 Muncipal Tax g = o i
RS 56796.00 Building Rent %3 s
RS 1102.00 Ground Rent 203 5
RS 104273.00 Total 2 S s
W
TEE]
B35g
2EBFnE
CBea e
@50 g
0532
@ 5

\/\[\/ For Kirtane & Pandit LLP
Chartered Accountants
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